10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT
AND TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF SUNDOG ENERGY CENTER LLC, IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA REVISED
STATUTES, SECTIONS 40-360, ET. SEQ.,
FOR CERTIFICATE OF
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY
AUTHORIZING THE SUNDOG SOLAR
230KV GENERATION TIE LINE PROJECT
LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY,
ARIZONA.

DOCKET NO.: L-21284A-23-0335-
00229

Case No. 229
NOTICE OF FILING

LIST OF AFFECTED
JURISDICTIONS

SunDog Energy Center LLC (“Applicant”) provides notice of the List of

Affected Jurisdictions to which the Notice of Hearing should be delivered via certified

mail:

1. Pinal County
Leo Lew, County Manager
31 N Pinal Street
Florence, AZ 85132

2. City of Coolidge, Arizona
Rick Miller, City Manager
130 W. Central Avenue
Coolidge, AZ 85128

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 21st day of December, 2023 by:

ACKEN LAW

By: _ /s/ Albert H. Acken
Albert H. Acken (021645)
111 E. Dunlap Ave, Ste 1-172
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
bert@ackenlaw.com

BALLARD SPAHR LLP
By:

/s/ Sarah A. Noe

Lea A. Phillips (029006)

Sarah A. Noe (036283)

1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2555
phillipsla@ballardspahr.com
noes(@ballardspahr.com

Attorneys for SunDog Energy Center LLC




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFiCATE OF MAILING

ORIGINAL and 25 copies filed
on December 21, 2023, with:

Docket Control

| Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

COPIES of the foregoing hand-delivered
on December 22, 2023, to:

Adam Stafford, Chairman

Arizona Power Plant and Transmission
Line Siting Committee

Assistant Attorney General

Attention: Tod Brewer

15 South 15% Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Robin Mitchell, Chief Counsel
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
rmitchell@azcc.gov

Counsel for Legal Division Staff

Ranelle Paladino, Co-Director
Brixton Baxter, Co-Director
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ. 85007

Lisa L. Glennie

Glennie Reporting Services, LLC
1555 East Orangewood

Phoenix, Arizona 85020
admin(@glennie-reporting.com
Court Reporter

By: Britney Tomko




