BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT

1 AND TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE 2 DOCKET NO.: L-21284A-23-0335-IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 3 00229 OF SUNDOG ENERGY CENTER LLC, IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 4 Case No. 229 REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA REVISED STATUTES, SECTIONS 40-360, ET. SEQ., 5 NOTICE OF FILING FOR CERTIFICATE OF LIST OF AFFECTED ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AUTHORIZING THE SUNDOG SOLAR JURISDICTIONS 230KV GENERATION TIE LINE PROJECT LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA. 8 SunDog Energy Center LLC ("Applicant") provides notice of the List of 9 Affected Jurisdictions to which the Notice of Hearing should be delivered via certified 10 mail: 11 12 1. Pinal County Leo Lew, County Manager 13 31 N Pinal Street Florence, AZ 85132 14

> 2. City of Coolidge, Arizona Rick Miller, City Manager 130 W. Central Avenue Coolidge, AZ 85128

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 21st day of December, 2023 by:

ACKEN LAW

BALLARD SPAHR LLP

By: /s/ Albert H. Acken_	
Albert H. Acken (021645)	
111 E. Dunlap Ave, Ste 1-172	
Phoenix, Arizona 85020	
bert@ackenlaw.com	

/s/ Sarah A. Noe By: Lea A. Phillips (029006) Sarah A. Noe (036283) 1 East Washington Street, Suite 2300 Phoenix, AZ 85004-2555 phillipsla@ballardspahr.com noes@ballardspahr.com

Attorneys for SunDog Energy Center LLC

23

22

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

2	ORIGINAL and 25 copies filed
3	on December 21, 2023, with:
4	Docket Control
5	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington
6	Phoenix, Arizona 85007
7	COPIES of the foregoing hand-delivered on December 22, 2023, to:
8	
9	Adam Stafford, Chairman Arizona Power Plant and Transmission
10	Line Siting Committee Assistant Attorney General
11	Attention: Tod Brewer 15 South 15 th Avenue
12	Phoenix, AZ 85004
13	Robin Mitchell, Chief Counsel Arizona Corporation Commission
14	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007
15	rmitchell@azcc.gov Counsel for Legal Division Staff
16	Ranelle Paladino, Co-Director
17	Brixton Baxter, Co-Director Utilities Division
18	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street
19	Phoenix, AZ 85007
20	Lisa L. Glennie Glennie Reporting Services, LLC
21	1555 East Orangewood Phoenix, Arizona 85020
22	admin@glennie-reporting.com Court Reporter
23	•
24	By: <u>Britney Tomko</u>
25	

26